
COACH OF THE YEAR *Jim Hagen Colby

BACK OF THE YEAR Brent Jeske Colby

LINEMAN OF THE YEAR Andrew Jeske Colby

POSITION/NAME SCHOOL NO. Yr Ht Wt *=Unam.

QUARTERBACK: Award

Brent Jeske Colby 7 12 6'2" 210 *1st Team

Trayton Weber Auburndale 3 11 6'0" 175 2nd Team

RECEIVER (Old Flanker/Slotback position & Split End):

Alex Willfahrt Auburndale 11 11 6'1" 180 1st Team

Everet Brehm Edgar 31 12 6'0" 140 1st Team

Jaden Koeller Marathon 35 12 6'2" 185 2nd Team

Ashton Schuett Edgar 9 12 5'10" 155 2nd Team

FULLBACK/TIGHT END:

Brandon Voelker Colby 88 12 5'11": 180 *1st Team

Tim Schmitt Auburndale 9 11 6'1" 185 1st Team

Brandon Deidrich Abbotsford 86 11 6'2" 185 2nd Team

Evan Schunk Abbotsford 7 10 5'8" 160 2nd Team

LINE:

Andrew Jeske Colby 79 12 6'2" 200 *1st Team

Corey Steen Colby 76 12 6'0" 265 *1st Team

Jesse Fowler Auburndale 55 12 6'2" 215 1st Team

Devin Thums Abbotsford 56 12 6'0" 240 1st Team

Tristen Stange Colby 57 12 5'11" 170 1st Team

Jace Kohel Edgar 62 12 6'1" 225 2nd Team

Brady Stencil Edgar 53 11 6'0" 210 2nd Team

Carver Higgins Edgar 54 11 5'11" 212 2nd Team

Parker Schutte Edgar 75 12 5'10" 205 2nd Team

Drew Love Marathon 56 11 6'3" 205 2nd Team

Carlos Lara Abbotsford 75 10 6'2" 345 2nd Team

Derek Jeske Colby 52 12 6'1" 250 2nd Team

BACKFIELD:

Ty Falteisek Abbotsford 23 12 5'10" 175 1st Team
Mason Voss Colby 28 12 5'11" 196 1st Team

Karter Butt Edgar 21 10 5'10" 195 *1st Team

Caden Healy Colby 21 11 6'3" 180 1st Team

Matt Annis Marathon 7 11 5'11" 190 2nd Team

Terrance Roberson Auburndale 16 12 5'8" 185 2nd Team

OFFENSE

2021 Marawood Football All-Conference Teams



POSITION/NAME SCHOOL NO. YEAR HGT WGT

END:

Andrew Jeske Colby 79 12 6'2" 200 *1st Team

Ayden Weisenberger Edgar 22 12 6'0" 180 *1st Team

Brandon Hawkey Abbotsford 88 12 6'4" 215 2nd Team

Conner Brandl Auburndale 52 11 6'0" 170 2nd Team

INSIDE LB:

Brent Jeske Colby 7 12 6'2" 210 *1st Team

Tristen Stange Colby 57 12 5'11" 170 1st Team

Karter Butt Edgar 21 10 5'10" 195 2nd Team

Sloan Welch Auburndale 64 11 6'1" 205 2nd Team

OUTSIDE LB:

Jordan Bunkelman Edgar 20 12 5'10" 175 *1st Team

Mason Voss Colby 28 12 5'11" 196 1st Team

Ty Falteisek Abbotsford 23 12 5'10" 175 2nd Team

Brandon Voelker Colby 88 12 5'11": 180 2nd Team

Nathan Hanke Marathon 24 12 6'1" 165 2nd Team

LINE:

Corey Steen Colby 76 12 6'0" 265 *1st Team

Jesse Fowler Auburndale 55 12 6'2" 215 *1st Team

Adam Dorshorst Auburndale 61 11 5'11" 235 1st Team

DEFENSIVE BACK:

Everet Brehm Edgar 31 12 6'0" 140 *1st Team

Mateo Lopez Colby 27 11 6'0" 153 *1st Team

Caden Healy Colby 21 11 6'3" 180 1st Team

Terrance Roberson Auburndale 16 12 5'8" 185 2nd Team

Mason Seehafer Marathon 27 11 6'0" 175 2nd Team

JV Castillo Abbotsford 24 10 5'4" 145 2nd Team

PUNTER:

Tristen Stange Colby 57 12 5'11" 170 1st Team

Jaden Koeller Marathon 35 12 6'2" 185 2nd Team

Name School Yr Position

Adam Deidrich Abbotsford 11 OL

Garrett Short Abbotsford 12 OL

JV Castillo Abbotsford 10 DB

Brandon Hawkey Abbotsford 12 TE

Brice Thiel Auburndale 12 OL

Adam Dorshorst Auburndale 11 OL

Mason Rachu Auburndale 11 OL

Lucas Yeske Auburndale 11 DE

Brayden Boyer Colby 12 OL

Derek Jeske Colby 12 DL

Brody Decker Colby 12 OE

Waylon Wirkus Edgar 12 OL

Peyton Dahlke Edgar 12 DB

Keghan Hartway Edgar 11 LB

Brett Baumgartner Edgar 10 DE

Noah Gage Marathon 12 LB

Ben Robbins Marathon 12 QB

Payton Lawrence Marathon 10 OL

Nick Sommers Marathon 12 LB

DEFENSE

HONORABLE MENTION


